TUESDAY, 1:30 PM

ARKANSAS SENATE

EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

Regular Session

MARCH 6, 2007

Number
SB686 #1

Number
SB16 #1,2

Number
SB20
SB305
SB805

SB8
SB206

Number
HB1619

HB1620

HB1632

HB1633

HB1566

HB1479

HB1128

HB1401

HB1469

Sponsor
R. Thompson

Sponsor
R. Thompson

Sponsor
Altes

Bisbee
T. Smith

Hendren
G. Jeffress

Sponsor
Burris

Whitaker
Burris
Whitaker
Kenney
Broadway

Kenney
Broadway

Key
Womack
Wagner
Bryles
Rosenbaum
Baker
Rosenbaum
Baker

Stewart
Hill

MORNING HOUR

SENATE BILLS WITH SENATE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING THE DISCLOSURE OF DRIVER'S RECORD INFORMATION
FOR RESEARCH PURPOSES.

SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Subtitle

AN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER
OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

END OF MORNING HOUR
BUSINESS AGENDA

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.

AN ACT TO STREAMLINE THE PROCESS FOR ARKANSAS NONTRADITIONAL
LICENSURE CERTIFICATION FOR TEACHERS.

TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURES CONCERNING THE NONCENSUAL TOWING OF A
VEHICLE.

TO REQUIRE LOADS CARRYING GRAVEL OR ROCKS TO BE COVERED.

TO REGULATE OIL PRODUCTION AND TO LIMIT COMPENSATION FOR SPILL
DAMAGES TO THE SURFACE ESTATE.

HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

Subtitle

TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR THE OFFENSE OF
DESTRUCTION OR REMOVAL OF A CEMETERY MARKER OR GRAVE MARKER.
TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR DEFACING OBJECTS OF
PUBLIC RESPECT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE PUBLIC SCHOOL FUNDING ACT OF 2003 AND TO
ENSURE THAT EVERY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE STATE RECEIVES THE
FULL AMOUNT OF FOUNDATION FUNDING.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ENHANCED EDUCATIONAL FUNDING BY
SUPPLEMENTING THE AMOUNT OF PER STUDENT FOUNDATION FUNDING
DISTRIBUTED TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS FOR THE 2007-2008 AND 2008-2009
SCHOOL YEARS.

AN ACT TO INCORPORATE NEW FEDERAL LAWS REGARDING UNDERGROUND
STORAGE TANKS INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE.

AN ACT TO PROTECT THE HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS OF FULL-TIME
EMPLOYEES OF PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

TO PROVIDE THAT A PURPLE HEART RECIPIENT MAY RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE FOR A NOMINAL FEE.

TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR AND TO CLARIFY THE
OFFENSE OF TRANSPORTATION OF MINORS FOR PROHIBITED SEXUAL
CONDUCT.

TO CONFORM THE ISSUANCE OF COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSES TO FEDERAL
STANDARDS.




