ARKANSAS SENATE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY Regular Session

TUESDAY, 1:30 PM MARCH 6, 2007

MORNING HOUR

NumberSponsorSubtitleSB686 #1R. ThompsonAN ACT CONCERNING THE DISCLOSURE OF DRIVER'S RECORD INFORMATION
FOR RESEARCH PURPOSES.

SENATE BILLS TO CONCUR IN HOUSE AMENDMENTS

SENATE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE

NumberSponsorSubtitleSB16 #1,2R. ThompsonAN ACT CONCERNING REGISTRATION AS A LOBBYIST BY A FORMER MEMBER
OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

END OF MORNING HOUR

BUSINESS AGENDA

		CENATE DIEECT ON THIND NEADING AND TAGGAGE
<u>Number</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Subtitle</u>
SB20	Altes	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING PROGRAM.
SB305	Bisbee	AN ACT TO STREAMLINE THE PROCESS FOR ARKANSAS NONTRADITIONAL
		LICENSURE CERTIFICATION FOR TEACHERS.
SB805	T. Smith	TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURES CONCERNING THE NONCENSUAL TOWING OF A
		VEHICLE.
SB8	Hendren	TO REQUIRE LOADS CARRYING GRAVEL OR ROCKS TO BE COVERED.
SB206	G. Jeffress	TO REGULATE OIL PRODUCTION AND TO LIMIT COMPENSATION FOR SPILL
		DAMAGES TO THE SURFACE ESTATE.

		HOUSE BILLS FOR THIRD READING AND PASSAGE
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HB1619	Burris	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR THE OFFENSE OF
	Whitaker	DESTRUCTION OR REMOVAL OF A CEMETERY MARKER OR GRAVE MARKER.
HB1620	Burris	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR DEFACING OBJECTS OF
	Whitaker	PUBLIC RESPECT UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.
HB1632	Kenney	AN ACT TO AMEND THE PUBLIC SCHOOL FUNDING ACT OF 2003 AND TO
	Broadway	ENSURE THAT EVERY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT IN THE STATE RECEIVES THE
		FULL AMOUNT OF FOUNDATION FUNDING.
HB1633	Kenney	AN ACT TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ENHANCED EDUCATIONAL FUNDING BY
	Broadway	SUPPLEMENTING THE AMOUNT OF PER STUDENT FOUNDATION FUNDING
		DISTRIBUTED TO SCHOOL DISTRICTS FOR THE 2007-2008 AND 2008-2009
		SCHOOL YEARS.
HB1566	Key	AN ACT TO INCORPORATE NEW FEDERAL LAWS REGARDING UNDERGROUND
	Womack	STORAGE TANKS INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE.
HB1479	Wagner	AN ACT TO PROTECT THE HEALTH INSURANCE BENEFITS OF FULL-TIME
	Bryles	EMPLOYEES OF PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS.
HB1128	Rosenbaum	TO PROVIDE THAT A PURPLE HEART RECIPIENT MAY RECEIVE AN ADDITIONAL
	Baker	SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE FOR A NOMINAL FEE.
HB1401	Rosenbaum	TO INCREASE THE PENALTY CLASSIFICATION FOR AND TO CLARIFY THE
	Baker	OFFENSE OF TRANSPORTATION OF MINORS FOR PROHIBITED SEXUAL
		CONDUCT.

STANDARDS.

HB1469

Stewart Hill TO CONFORM THE ISSUANCE OF COMMERCIAL DRIVER LICENSES TO FEDERAL